

ENVIRONMENTAL RESOLUTIONS, INC.  
 BID SUMMARY REPORT  
 BID OPENING: 8/30/2022 AT 11:00 AM

2021 ROAD PROGRAM  
 TOWNSHIP OF LUMBERTON  
 70091 00



Engineers Estimate

815 East Gate Drive #103  
 Mount Laurel, NJ 08054  
 P: (856) 235-7170

Asphalt Paving Systems

PO Box 530  
 Hammonton, NJ 08037  
 P: (609) 561-4161

Earle Asphalt Co.

PO Box 556  
 Farmingdale, NJ 07727  
 P: (732) 308-1113

| NO                                 | DESCRIPTION                                       | QUANTITY | UNIT    | UNIT PR.   | AMOUNT              | UNIT PR.   | AMOUNT              | UNIT PR.   | AMOUNT              |
|------------------------------------|---|----------|---------|------------|---------------------|------------|---------------------|------------|---------------------|
| <b>BASE BID: COUNTRY CLUB ROAD</b> |   |          |         |            |                     |            |                     |            |                     |
| 1                                  | HMA Milling, 2" Depth                             | 165      | SY      | \$10.00    | \$1,650.00          | \$30.00    | \$4,950.00          | \$18.00    | \$2,970.00          |
| 2                                  | 6" Full Depth Reclamation with Cement             | 8785     | SY      | \$17.50    | \$153,737.50        | \$19.20    | \$168,672.00        | \$19.20    | \$168,672.00        |
| 3                                  | HMA 12.5M64 Surface Course, 3" Thick              | 1650     | TN      | \$95.00    | \$156,750.00        | \$100.00   | \$165,000.00        | \$145.00   | \$239,250.00        |
| 4                                  | HMA 12.5M64 Surface Course, 2" Thick              | 20       | TN      | \$90.00    | \$1,800.00          | \$175.00   | \$3,500.00          | \$145.00   | \$2,900.00          |
| 5                                  | Remove and Replace Asphalt Driveway Apron         | 85       | SY      | \$40.00    | \$3,400.00          | \$65.00    | \$5,525.00          | \$65.00    | \$5,525.00          |
| 6                                  | Install Full Depth Asphalt Apron                  | 79       | SY      | \$100.00   | \$7,900.00          | \$95.00    | \$7,505.00          | \$150.00   | \$11,850.00         |
| 7                                  | Install Asphalt Apron, 3" Thick                   | 157      | SY      | \$30.00    | \$4,710.00          | \$65.00    | \$10,205.00         | \$65.00    | \$10,205.00         |
| 8                                  | Polymerized Joint Adhesive                        | 3505     | LF      | \$1.00     | \$3,505.00          | \$0.01     | \$35.05             | \$0.01     | \$35.05             |
| 9                                  | Concrete Vertical Curb                            | 50       | LF      | \$35.00    | \$1,750.00          | \$80.00    | \$4,000.00          | \$60.00    | \$3,000.00          |
| 10                                 | Concrete Swale 3' Wide                            | 80       | LF      | \$60.00    | \$4,800.00          | \$125.00   | \$10,000.00         | \$100.00   | \$8,000.00          |
| 11                                 | Remove and Replace Concrete Headwall              | 1        | UN      | \$4,000.00 | \$4,000.00          | \$8,731.95 | \$8,731.95          | \$7,500.00 | \$7,500.00          |
| 12                                 | Install Inlet, Doghouse Type 'B'                  | 2        | UN      | \$6,500.00 | \$13,000.00         | \$6,000.00 | \$12,000.00         | \$7,500.00 | \$15,000.00         |
| 13                                 | Convert Storm Sewer Manhole to E-Inlet            | 1        | UN      | \$3,500.00 | \$3,500.00          | \$3,000.00 | \$3,000.00          | \$5,500.00 | \$5,500.00          |
| 14                                 | Reconstruct Inlet                                 | 1        | UN      | \$1,000.00 | \$1,000.00          | \$2,000.00 | \$2,000.00          | \$1,295.08 | \$1,295.08          |
| 15                                 | Eco-Head  | 1        | UN      | \$400.00   | \$400.00            | \$500.00   | \$500.00            | \$600.00   | \$600.00            |
| 16                                 | Bicycle Safe Grate                                | 1        | UN      | \$400.00   | \$400.00            | \$500.00   | \$500.00            | \$500.00   | \$500.00            |
| 17                                 | Raised Pavement Markers, Bi-directional (Amber)   | 43       | UN      | \$35.00    | \$1,505.00          | \$40.00    | \$1,720.00          | \$35.00    | \$1,505.00          |
| 18                                 | Raised Pavement Markers, Mono-directional (White) | 88       | UN      | \$35.00    | \$3,080.00          | \$40.00    | \$3,520.00          | \$35.00    | \$3,080.00          |
| 19                                 | Traffic Stripes, White Long-Life Epoxy, 4" Wide   | 6645     | LF      | \$2.00     | \$13,290.00         | \$0.60     | \$3,987.00          | \$0.60     | \$3,987.00          |
| 20                                 | Traffic Stripes, Yellow Long-Life Epoxy, 4" Wide  | 6790     | LF      | \$2.00     | \$13,580.00         | \$0.60     | \$4,074.00          | \$0.60     | \$4,074.00          |
| 21                                 | Traffic Stripes, White Thermoplastic, 24" Wide    | 70       | LF      | \$4.00     | \$280.00            | \$30.00    | \$2,100.00          | \$11.50    | \$805.00            |
| 22                                 | Remove and Replace Traffic Sign & Post            | 6        | UN      | \$250.00   | \$1,500.00          | \$400.00   | \$2,400.00          | \$275.00   | \$1,650.00          |
| 23                                 | Install Traffic Sign & Post                       | 1        | UN      | \$250.00   | \$250.00            | \$400.00   | \$400.00            | \$375.00   | \$375.00            |
| 24                                 | Remove and Replace Beam Guiderail                 | 200      | LF      | \$75.00    | \$15,000.00         | \$102.00   | \$20,400.00         | \$80.00    | \$16,000.00         |
| 25                                 | Remove and Replace Tangent Guiderail              | 200      | LF      | \$75.00    | \$15,000.00         | \$95.00    | \$19,000.00         | \$80.00    | \$16,000.00         |
| 26                                 | 3' Wide Turf Repair                               | 7010     | LF      | \$1.00     | \$7,010.00          | \$1.50     | \$10,515.00         | \$1.00     | \$7,010.00          |
| 27                                 | Nonvegetative HMA                                 | 255      | SY      | \$50.00    | \$12,750.00         | \$52.00    | \$13,260.00         | \$75.00    | \$19,125.00         |
| 28                                 | Asphalt Price Adjustment                          | 1        | DOLLARS | \$2,200.00 | \$2,200.00          | \$2,200.00 | \$2,200.00          | \$2,200.00 | \$2,200.00          |
| 29                                 | Fuel Price Adjustment                             | 1        | DOLLARS | \$7,100.00 | \$7,100.00          | \$7,100.00 | \$7,100.00          | \$7,100.00 | \$7,100.00          |
| <b>TOTAL BASE BID:</b>             |   |          |         |            | <b>\$454,847.50</b> |            | <b>\$496,800.00</b> |            | <b>\$565,713.13</b> |